502617875 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Execution Date				
LAURENT PELLEGRIN		Name	10/01/2013		
CHRISTIAN DUCLOT			10/01/2013		
WILFRID BEAUGRAND			10/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: SOLYSTIC					
	152-160 AVENUE ARISTIDE BRIAND				
	BAGNEUX				
	FRANCE				
	92220				
	. 1	Num	lber		
Property Type		Num	iber		
Property Type Application Number:			nber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA		4130022	iber		
Property Type Application Number:	(203)2		nber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(203)2 20326 aaf@v	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent v	(203)2 20326 aaf@\ via US Mail	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com i when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent victoriespondent Name:	(203)2 20326 aaf@v <i>via US Mail</i> ALFR	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ED A. FRESSOLA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent victorrespondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)2 20326 aaf@v <i>via US Mail</i> ALFR 755 N	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com i when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent victorespondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)2 20326 aaf@v via US Mail ALFR 755 M BRAD	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com i when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ED A. FRESSOLA IAIN STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent victoriespondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(203)2 20326 aaf@v via US Mail ALFR 755 M BRAD	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ED A. FRESSOLA IAIN STREET OFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent w	(203)2 20326 aaf@v via US Mail ALFR 755 M BRAD	261-5676 611234 warefressola.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ED A. FRESSOLA IAIN STREET DFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5 ROE, CONNECTICUT 06468			

PATENT REEL: 031876 FRAME: 0671

Attorney Docket No.: 534-019.006

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Laurent PELLEGRIN, a citizen of France residing at Avenue des Cévennes Les Saphirs Bat. C, 26250 Livron Sur Drome, France, Christian DUCLOT, a citizen of France residing at Résidence Belair, 6 avenue Ferdinand Janvier, 07100 Annonay, France, and Wilfrid BEAUGRAND, a citizen of France residing at 35 rue Basses Crozettes, 26000 Valence, France hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOLYSTIC, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 152-160 avenue Aristide Briand, 92220 Bagneux, France, as assignee. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in A STACKER DEVICE FOR STACKING FLATS, A STORAGE DEVICE FOR STORING POSTAL FLATS, AND A POSTAL SORTING MACHINE, which is described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2013/052042 filed on September 5, 2013, which was transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the International Bureau, for which commencement of the national stage in the U.S.A. is sought, in furtherance of which a Declaration in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 371 is executed by us on even date herewith; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for

PATENT REEL: 031876 FRAME: 0672

Attorney Docket No.: 534-019.006

it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at day of(moni	Valence (city/state/c 1, 2013.	country)	This Ol		
		Laurent PELLEGRIN			
Signed at	Valence (city/state/c	ountry)	this O I (day)		
day of <u>Octoba</u> (mont	, 2013.		k		
		Christian DUCL OT			
	Valence		this O		

(city/state/country)

lay of October, 2013.

WIIfrid BEAUGRAND